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CANTEBBUEY.
Transactions during the Tear.—The following tabulated statement shows the transactions

of all classes during the year, the areas held at the close of the period, and the total revenue
received on account of the same:—

Transactions during Year ending 31st March, 1902.
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.Transactions during Year. Area litld at 31st
March, 1902.

Tenure
Revenue

received duriDg
the Year.Num-

ber. Area. Num-
ber. Atea.

Cash lands—
Rural

Deferred payments—
Ordinary and pastoral
Village
Made freehold

Perpetual lease—
Ordinary
Village
Made freehold

Occupation with right of purchase—
Ordinary
Village

Lease in perpetuity—
Eural, Crown lands ... •••
Village, „
Lake Ellesmere

Conversions to lease in perpetuity —
Ordinary
Village-homestead

Village - homestead special settle-
ment—

Perpetual lease
Lease in perpetuity, Crown lands
Lease in perpetuity, Lake Elles-

A. E. P.
304 1 10

A. E. l>. £ s. d.
929 16 2

14:
8

11,273
87

2 29
0 39

1,028 0 2
54 2 2

4 279 2 9

50
36

5,561
770

1 1
1 3

447 11 0
209 6 9

5,488 5 717 4,180 0 82

1 106 1 37 14
5

1,516
2

3 2
1 0

105 12 11
3 9 4

4
1

204 0 39
0 2 0

183
16
57

72,852
8

13,943

0 26
1 0
3 39

3,532 1 4
8 0 0

1,259 0 5

7
7

120 1 0
318 2 13

1 47 0 0
124
117
49

3,410
5,110
1,429

0 38
1 6
1 3

473 7 6
446 16 7
259 14 3

mere
Farm homestead —

Perpetual lease ...
Lease in perpetuity, Crown lands

Small grazing-runs, Crown lands ...
Pastoral licenses—

Crown lands
State forests...

Miscellaneous occupation licenses—
Crown lands
Lake Ellesmere
13niversity endowment
State forests

Timber licenses
Mineral licenses
Other sources ...
Cheviot Estate—

Lease in perpetuity
Village homestead
Grazing-farms
Pastoral licenses
Miscellaneous occupation licenses
Other sources

Land for settlements—
Lease in perpetuity
Farm homestead
Small grazing-runs
Miscellaneous occupation licenses
Other sources
Cash sale (creamery-site)

4

43
4

1
4

19,804 3 26

2,769 2 22
406 1 8

150 0 0
300 0 0

22
5

48

110
1

405
20

1
12
20

Q

2,081
457

110,001
3,532,866

746

76,283
1,343
1,480

10,200
3,417
1,171

3 31
0 26
1 25

2 10
0 0

1 37
0 0
2 18
0 0
2 0
1 22

153 14 9
14 16 2

5,084 5 3

32,369 13 6
12 0 0

2,800 14 10
102 14 0
129 11 0
153 7 8

58 17 0
1,313 2 6

3 1,422 3 0 104
80
40

1
67

24,410
2,480

45,971
1,642
1,659

1 9
1 0
0' 9
0 0
1 23

6,397 19 5
800 11 10

6,285 11 11
250 13 8
274 8 11
51 19 11

73

2
13

7,374 3 23

2,112 2 0
2,936 0 25

740
11
25
11

96,834
2,114

38,380
891

1 39
1 9
0 7
1 37

33,926 6 6
157 4 0

4,287 14 7
357 9 4

25 11 8
17 15 01 2 0 0

Totals ... 199 42,840 1 4 2,399 '4,070,398 0 8 109,271 7 7

ievenw paid to Deposit Ai iCOUllt.
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