CANTERBURY.

Transactions during the Year.—The following tabulated statement shows the transactions of all classes during the year, the areas held at the close of the period, and the total revenue received on account of the same:—

Transactions during Year ending 31st March, 1902.

Tenure		Transactions during Year.			Area held at 31st March, 1902.			Revenue received during
		Num- ber.	Area.		Num- ber.	Area.		the Year.
Cash lands—			A. R.	P.		. 4.	R. P.	# s. d.
Rural		9	304 1	10		•••	ļ	$929 \ 16 \ 2$
Deferred payments—						44 0=0		1 000 0 0
Ordinary and pastoral			•••		14	11,273	2 29	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Village				_	8	87	0 39	$54 \ 2 \ 2$
Made freehold		4	279 2	9		•••		1.**,
Perpetual lease—			•		-0	£ 5.01	1 1	447 11 0
Ordinary	• • • •		•••		50	$\frac{5,561}{770}$	$\begin{bmatrix} 1 & 1 \\ 1 & 3 \end{bmatrix}$	209 6 9
Village		1.72	4 100 0	ຄດ	36		1 0	5,488 5 7
Made freehold	•••	17	4,180 0	52	. 1	•••		0,400 0 1
Occupation with right of purel		1	106 - 1	27	14	1,516	3 2	105 12 11
Ordinary	1 • •	lí	100 1	01	5	2	$\tilde{1}$ $\tilde{0}$	3 9 4
Village			•••			-		
Lease in perpetuity—		4	204 0	39	183	72,852	0 26	3,532 1 4
Rural, Crown lands		1	0 2	0	166	8	1 0	$\frac{1}{8} = 0$
Village, "	• • •		0 2	v	57	13,943	3 39	1,259 0 5
Lake Ellesmere	 .itv.—		•••		"	,		-,
Conversions to lease in perpet		7	120 1	0				•••
Ordinary Village-homestead		;	318 2			•••		•••
Village - homestead special s								
ment—	00010							
Perpetual lease			•••		124	3,410	0 38	473 7 6
Lease in perpetuity, Crown	lands	1	47 0	0	117	5,110	1 6	446 16 7
Lease in perpetuity, Lake	Elles-				49	1,429	1 3	$259 \ 14 \ 3$
mere								
Farm homestead—								
Perpetual lease	•••		•••		22	2,081	3 31	153 14 9
Lease in perpetuity, Crown	lands				5	457	0 26	14 16 2
Small grazing-runs, Crown lan	ıds		•••		48	110,001	1 25	5,084 5 3
Pastoral licenses—						0 500 000	0.10	00 000 10 (
Crown lands		4	19,804 3	26	1	3,532,866	$\frac{2}{2}$ $\frac{10}{2}$	$32,369 \ 13 \ 6$
State forests					1	746	0 0	12 0 0
Miscellaneous occupation licer	ises		0 = 00 0	^^	105	76 000	1 97	0.000 14 16
Crown lands		43		$\frac{22}{2}$	405	76,283	1 37	2,800 14 10 102 14 (
Lake Ellesmere	• • •	4	. 406 1	8	20	$\frac{1,343}{1,480}$	$\begin{array}{ccc} 0 & 0 \\ 2 & 18 \end{array}$	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
University endowment	•••	1	150.0	^	1	1,480	0 0	153 7 8
State forests	• • •	1	150 0	0	12	10,200	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	*
Timber licenses		4	300 0	0	$\begin{vmatrix} 20 \\ 3 \end{vmatrix}$	$3,417 \\ 1,171$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	58 17 (
Mineral licenses	•••		•••				1 44	1,313 2
Other sources	•••	• • • •				•••		1,010 2
Cheviot Estate—		9	1,422 3	0	104	24,410	1 9	6,397 19
Lease in perpetuity	• • •	3	1,422 3	U	80	2,480	$\stackrel{1}{1}$ $\stackrel{0}{0}$	800 11 10
Village homestead	•••	• • • •	• • • •		40	45,971	0. 9	6,285 11 1
Grazing-farms	• • • •				1	1,642	ŏŏŏ	250 13
Pastoral licenses		• • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		67	1,659	1 23	274 8 1
Miscellaneous occupation li		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			1,000	_ ~~	51 19 1
Other sources	•••							
Land for settlements—		73	7,374 3	23	740	96,834	1 39	33,926 6
Lease in perpetuity Farm homestead	• • •	1	1,5,1	_0	111	2,114	1 9	157 4
—	•••	2	2,112 2	0		38,380	0 7	4,287 14
Small grazing-runs Miscellaneous occupation li	 censes	L	1 '	25	1	891	1 37	357 9
Other sources			_,					25 11
Cash sale (creamery-site)	•••	- 1	2 0	0	3			17 15
Capit pare (croather & proc)	•••		- -					
						4,070,398	0 8	109,271 7

^{*} Revenue paid to Deposit Account.